
2024-25 Vanderbilt Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 16, 2024

Date Opponent Score Att.
08/15/2024 at Georgetown T 0-0 472
08/22/2024 Belmont W 5-0 362
08/25/2024 Saint Mary's (CA) W 4-1 343
08/30/2024 Columbia W 3-0 368
09/05/2024 Kansas T 0-0 392
09/08/2024 Middle Tenn. W 3-0 392
09/12/2024 Eastern Ky. W 7-0 161

* 09/19/2024 at Auburn T 2-2 1337
* 09/22/2024 Georgia L 0-1 427
* 09/26/2024 Arkansas L 0-2 327
* 09/29/2024 at Tennessee T 1-1 2140
* 10/04/2024 South Carolina T 1-1 751
* 10/10/2024 at Texas A&M W 2-0 2365
* 10/13/2024 Kentucky W 3-1 460
* 10/18/2024 at Florida W 2-0 863
* 10/24/2024 at LSU T 0-0 806
* 10/27/2024 Alabama W 3-1 412

11/03/2024 vs Alabama L 1-2 1020
11/15/2024 Lipscomb W 4-1 1005

Team statistics
VU OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 41-308 13-186
Goals scored per game 2.16 0.68
Shot pct. .133 .070
Shots on goal-Attempts 148-308 71-186
SOG pct. .481 .382
Shots/Game 16.2 9.8
Assists 32 10

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 41 13
Penalty 0 1
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 2.16 0.68

CORNER KICKS 107 87
PENALTY KICKS 0-2 1-2
OFFSIDES 46 13
PENALTIES

Fouls 208 163
Yellow cards 17 17
Red cards 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 5400 7983
Dates/Avg Per Date 12/450 6/1331
Neutral Site #/Avg 1/1020 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 10-3-6 8-2-2 2-0-4 0-1-0
Conference 4-2-4 2-2-1 2-0-3 0-0-0
Non-Conference 6-1-2 6-0-1 0-0-1 0-1-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
15 Watts, Sydney 19 9 1 19 41 .220 22 .537 2 0-1

5 Betts, Caroline 19 6 5 17 37 .162 19 .514 2 0-0
17 Deresky, Rachel 19 5 6 16 36 .139 17 .472 2 0-0
24 Jones, Courtney 19 5 4 14 29 .172 14 .483 0 0-0

6 Porter, Addie 13 4 2 10 19 .211 9 .474 2 0-0
23 Teater, Maci 19 1 6 8 20 .050 12 .600 1 0-0
13 Eggleston, Ella 16 3 1 7 28 .107 14 .500 1 0-0
18 Gonzalez, Mia 16 2 0 4 14 .143 8 .571 0 0-0
33 Brighton, Abi 17 1 2 4 21 .048 7 .333 0 0-0
99 Leskauskas, Julianne 19 1 1 3 28 .036 12 .429 0 0-0

7 Akyirem, Vivian 17 1 0 2 12 .083 7 .583 0 0-0
11 Fullerton, Melania 12 1 0 2 4 .250 2 .500 0 0-0

3 Hinton, Jessica 19 0 2 2 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
19 Calnek, Nyela 7 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0
21 McLaughlin, Mary Beth 14 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
16 Yanchuk, Francesca 10 0 0 0 5 .000 1 .200 0 0-0
14 Castillo, Mia 18 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
27 Wagner, Alex 19 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
12 McLaughlin, Hannah 17 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
00 Devine, Kate 8 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-1

0 Wojdelko, Sara 15 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
4 Slay, Ava 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

22 Fife, Ellie 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
Total 19 41 32 114 308 .133 148 .481 - 0-2
Opponents 19 13 10 36 186 .070 71 .382 - 1-2

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
00 Devine, Kate 8 494:18 6 1.09 19 .760 0-2-3 0/2

0 Wojdelko, Sara 15 1215:42 7 0.52 38 .844 10-1-3 7/2
TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0-0-0 2/0
Total 19 1710:00 13 0.68 58 .817 10-3-6 9
Opponents 19 1710:00 41 2.16 109 .727 3-10-6 5

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 16 25 0 0 41
Opponents 8 5 0 0 13

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 137 171 0 0 308
Opponents 80 106 0 0 186

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 22 36 0 0 58
Opponents 54 55 0 0 109

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 53 54 0 0 107
Opponents 37 50 0 0 87

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 93 115 0 0 208
Opponents 67 96 0 0 163
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
10 - 3 - 6 4 - 2 - 4 8 - 2 - 2 2 - 0 - 4 0 - 1 - 0

Overall
## Player GP-GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK
15 Watts, Sydney 19-18 9 1 19 41 .220 22 .537 2 0
5 Betts, Caroline 19-13 6 5 17 37 .162 19 .514 2 0

17 Deresky, Rachel 19-19 5 6 16 36 .139 17 .472 2 0
24 Jones, Courtney 19-16 5 4 14 29 .172 14 .483 0 0
6 Porter, Addie 13-9 4 2 10 19 .211 9 .474 2 0

23 Teater, Maci 19-18 1 6 8 20 .050 12 .600 1 0
13 Eggleston, Ella 16-5 3 1 7 28 .107 14 .500 1 0
18 Gonzalez, Mia 16-1 2 0 4 14 .143 8 .571 0 0
33 Brighton, Abi 17-17 1 2 4 21 .048 7 .333 0 0
99 Leskauskas, Julianne 19-15 1 1 3 28 .036 12 .429 0 0
7 Akyirem, Vivian 17-1 1 0 2 12 .083 7 .583 0 0

11 Fullerton, Melania 12-0 1 0 2 4 .250 2 .500 0 0
3 Hinton, Jessica 19-18 0 2 2 2 .000 1 .500 0 0

19 Calnek, Nyela 7-0 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0
21 McLaughlin, Mary Beth 14-4 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0 0
16 Yanchuk, Francesca 10-0 0 0 0 5 .000 1 .200 0 0
14 Castillo, Mia 18-0 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 0 0
27 Wagner, Alex 19-19 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0
12 McLaughlin, Hannah 17-17 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0
00 Devine, Kate 8-4 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0
0 Wojdelko, Sara 15-15 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
4 Slay, Ava 6-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

22 Fife, Ellie 6-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
Total 19 41 32 114 308 .133 148 .481 - 0
Opponents 19 13 10 36 186 .070 71 .382 - 1

## Player GP-GS MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
00 Devine, Kate 8-4 494:18 6 1.09 19 .760 0 2 3 0/2
0 Wojdelko, Sara 15-15 1215:42 7 0.52 38 .844 10 1 3 7/2

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 2/0
Total 19 1710:00 13 0.68 58 .817 10 3 6 9
Opponents 19 1710:00 41 2.16 109 .727 3 10 6 5

Conference
GP-GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK
10-9 3 0 6 17 .176 10 .588 1 0
10-7 2 2 6 19 .105 10 .526 1 0
10-10 1 2 4 21 .048 10 .476 0 0
10-10 2 1 5 17 .118 9 .529 0 0
8-6 2 0 4 10 .200 5 .500 1 0

10-9 0 3 3 10 .000 4 .400 0 0
8-1 2 1 5 15 .133 8 .533 1 0
7-1 1 0 2 6 .167 3 .500 0 0
8-8 1 1 3 10 .100 4 .400 0 0

10-7 0 0 0 15 .000 7 .467 0 0
10-1 0 0 0 4 .000 3 .750 0 0
5-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

10-10 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0
0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
5-2 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
6-0 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0
9-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0

10-10 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0
9-9 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
5-4 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0
6-6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
0-0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0
10 14 11 39 150 .093 77 .513 - 0
10 9 6 24 116 .078 43 .371 - 1

GP-GS MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
5-4 405:00 5 1.11 15 .750 0 2 3 0/0
6-6 495:00 4 0.73 19 .826 4 0 1 3/0

- 00:00 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0 0 2/0
10 900:00 9 0.90 34 .791 4 2 4 3 }}
10 900:00 14 1.40 63 .818 2 4 4 3 }}

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 137 171 0 0 308
Opponents 80 106 0 0 186

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 64 86 0 0 150
Opponents 52 64 0 0 116

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 16 25 0 0 41
Opponents 8 5 0 0 13

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 5 9 0 0 14
Opponents 5 4 0 0 9

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 22 36 0 0 58
Opponents 54 55 0 0 109

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
VU 10 24 0 0 34
Opponents 34 29 0 0 63
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Attendance Summary
VU Opponents

Total 5400 7983
Dates/Avg Per Date 12 / 450 6 / 1331
Neutral Site #/Avg 1 / 1020

Attendance Summary
VU Opponents

Total 2377 7511
Dates/Avg Per Date 5 / 475 5 / 1502
Neutral Site #/Avg 0 / 0


